

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run : 12/21/16 , 10:31:16 AM GMT-05:00

| Prop Line | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Bidder1 | Bidder2 | Bidder3 | Bidder4 | Bidder5 | Bidder6 |
|-----------|---|-------------|------|------------|--------------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| 0270 | DELINEATOR FOR GUARDRAIL BI DIRECTIONAL WHITE | 63.000 | EACH | 6.50 | 8.60 | | | | |
| 0280 | DELINEATOR FOR BARRIER WALL-B/W | 12.000 | EACH | 11.78 | 27.00 | | | | |
| 0290 | RELOCATE TEMP CONC BARRIER | 57,800.000 | LF | 2.26 | 3.00 | | | | |
| 0300 | BARRICADE-TYPE III | 16.000 | EACH | 300.00 | 540.00 | | | | |
| 0310 | PAVED DITCH TYPE 1 | 17.250 | SQYD | 80.00 | 350.00 | | | | |
| 0320 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | 449,598.000 | CUYD | 7.50 | 17.00 | | | | |
| 0330 | FENCE-WOVEN WIRE TYPE 1 | 3,225.000 | LF | 5.15 | 5.50 | | | | |
| 0340 | REMOVE FENCE | 3,118.000 | LF | 2.00 | 2.40 | | | | |
| 0350 | REMOVE & REPLACE FENCE | 46,646.000 | LF | 7.65 | 7.70 | | | | |
| 0360 | GUARDRAIL TERMINAL SECTION NO 1 | 5.000 | EACH | 32.00 | 54.00 | | | | |
| 0370 | GUARDRAIL CONNECTOR TO BRIDGE END TY A | 8.000 | EACH | 2,400.00 | 2,700.00 | | | | |
| 0380 | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 1 | 14.000 | EACH | 2,100.00 | 2,700.00 | | | | |
| 0390 | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 2A | 14.000 | EACH | 595.00 | 650.00 | | | | |
| 0400 | GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT TYPE 7 | 7.000 | EACH | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | | | | |
| 0410 | REMOVE GUARDRAIL | 27,785.000 | LF | 1.40 | 2.20 | | | | |
| 0420 | RIGHT-OF-WAY MONUMENT TYPE 1 | 118.000 | EACH | 85.00 | 120.00 | | | | |
| 0430 | WITNESS POST | 22.000 | EACH | 60.00 | 75.00 | | | | |
| 0440 | CHANNEL LINING CLASS IV | 702.300 | CUYD | 14.00 | 72.00 | | | | |
| 0450 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1.000 | LS | 150,000.00 | 320,000.00 | | | | |
| 0460 | TEMPORARY SIGNS | 999.000 | SQFT | 8.00 | 27.00 | | | | |
| 0470 | EDGE KEY | 336.000 | LF | 40.00 | 27.00 | | | | |
| 0480 | FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE III | 1,350.000 | SQYD | 1.06 | 2.00 | | | | |
| 0490 | FABRIC-GEOTEXTILE TYPE IV | 6,000.000 | SQYD | 2.07 | 2.30 | | | | |
| 0500 | FABRIC GEOTEXTILE TY IV FOR PIPE | 14,855.000 | SQYD | 2.00 | 2.00 | | | | |
| 0510 | MAINTAIN & CONTROL TRAFFIC | 1.000 | LS | 200,000.00 | 1,450,000.00 | | | | |
| 0520 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN | 4.000 | EACH | 12,500.00 | 25,000.00 | | | | |
| 0530 | SAFELOADING | 14.000 | CUYD | 188.40 | 330.00 | | | | |
| 0540 | SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS | 93,193.000 | LF | .19 | .16 | | | | |
| 0550 | STAKING | 1.000 | LS | 50,000.00 | 540,000.00 | | | | |
| 0560 | REMOVE STRUCTURE | 1.000 | LS | 160,000.00 | 170,000.00 | | | | |
| 0570 | REMOVE STRUCTURE | 1.000 | LS | 185,000.00 | 180,000.00 | | | | |
| 0580 | RELOCATE CRASH CUSHION | 3.000 | EACH | 2,500.00 | 4,900.00 | | | | |
| 0590 | CONCRETE BARRIER WALL TYPE 9T | 52,108.000 | LF | 10.00 | 46.00 | | | | |
| 0600 | TUBULAR MARKERS | 34.000 | EACH | 150.00 | 81.00 | | | | |
| 0610 | BARRIER MOUNTING BRACKET | 21.000 | EACH | 150.00 | 130.00 | | | | |
| 0620 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET | 1,200.000 | SQYD | 1.10 | 2.90 | | | | |
| 0630 | INITIAL FERTILIZER | 1.770 | TON | 625.00 | 860.00 | | | | |

KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
Date Run : 12/21/16 , 10:31:16 AM GMT-05:00

| Prop Line | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Bidder1 | Bidder2 | Bidder3 | Bidder4 | Bidder5 | Bidder6 |
|-----------|--|-------------|------|------------|-----------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| 0640 | 20-10-10 FERTILIZER | 11.000 | TON | 850.00 | 700.00 | | | | |
| 0650 | SEEDING AND PROTECTION | 206,184.000 | SQYD | .31 | .38 | | | | |
| 0660 | AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE | 106.000 | TON | 55.00 | 270.00 | | | | |
| 0670 | FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST-M/W | 175.000 | EACH | 30.00 | 36.00 | | | | |
| 0680 | SBM ALUM SHEET SIGNS .125 IN | 624.000 | SQFT | 16.00 | 23.00 | | | | |
| 0690 | STEEL POST TYPE 2 | 296.000 | LF | 10.00 | 6.50 | | | | |
| 0700 | STEEL POST MILE MARKERS | 8.000 | EACH | 130.00 | 220.00 | | | | |
| 0710 | PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-4 IN | 2,400.000 | LF | .25 | .27 | | | | |
| 0720 | PAVE STRIPING-TEMP PAINT-6 IN | 280,908.000 | LF | .18 | .19 | | | | |
| 0730 | PAVE STRIPING-PERM PAINT-4 IN | 5,400.000 | LF | .25 | .27 | | | | |
| 0740 | PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN W | 74,325.000 | LF | .88 | .95 | | | | |
| 0750 | PAVE STRIPING-THERMO-6 IN Y | 49,700.000 | LF | .88 | .95 | | | | |
| 0760 | CRASH CUSHION TY VI CLASS C | 4.000 | EACH | 21,000.00 | 17,000.00 | | | | |
| 0770 | FUEL ADJUSTMENT | 492,661.000 | DOLL | 1.00 | 1.00 | | | | |
| 0780 | ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT | 649,856.000 | DOLL | 1.00 | 1.00 | | | | |
| 0790 | REMOVE CRASH CUSHION | 5.000 | EACH | 2,100.00 | 4,300.00 | | | | |
| 0800 | HIGH SLUMP 3000 PSI GROUT | 96.500 | CUYD | 215.00 | 390.00 | | | | |
| 0810 | BARRIER WALL POST | 5.000 | EACH | 550.00 | 860.00 | | | | |
| 0820 | CONC MEDIAN BARRIER TYPE 12C(50) | 20,831.000 | LF | 66.00 | 76.00 | | | | |
| 0830 | G/R STEEL W BEAM-S FACE (7 FT POST) | 23,087.500 | LF | 15.45 | 15.00 | | | | |
| 0850 | KPDES PERMIT AND TEMP EROSION CONTROL | 1.000 | LS | 30,000.00 | 85,000.00 | | | | |
| 0860 | PAVE MARK THERMO-LANE REDUCTION ARROW | 6.000 | EACH | 325.00 | 350.00 | | | | |
| 0870 | REMOVE CABLE GUARDRAIL BARRIER SYSTEM | 29,564.000 | LF | 1.45 | 1.20 | | | | |
| 0880 | PERMEABLE PAVEMENT DRAIN | 51.000 | SQYD | 215.00 | 82.00 | | | | |
| 0890 | INLAID PAVEMENT MARKER | 2,464.000 | EACH | 42.50 | 46.00 | | | | |
| 0895 | BARCODE SIGN INVENTORY | 89.000 | EACH | 5.00 | 38.00 | | | | |
| 0900 | INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR SOIL | 66,866.000 | CUYD | 2.35 | 4.60 | | | | |
| 0910 | INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR AGGREGATE | 84,149.000 | TON | .01 | .17 | | | | |
| 0920 | INTELLIGENT COMPACTION FOR ASPHALT | 225,396.000 | TON | .01 | 1.40 | | | | |
| 0930 | PIPELINE INSPECTION | 7,950.000 | LF | 3.10 | 3.30 | | | | |
| 0940 | BARRIER WALL GATE | 2.000 | EACH | 58,000.00 | 85,000.00 | | | | |
| 0950 | CONTROL SYSTEM FOR INCIDENT MANAGEMENT | 1.000 | L S | 195,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | | | |
| 0960 | RADAR SPEED SIGN | 2.000 | EACH | 7,050.00 | 24,000.00 | | | | |
| 0970 | CULVERT PIPE-15 IN | 298.000 | LF | 69.00 | 67.00 | | | | |
| 0980 | CULVERT PIPE-18 IN | 494.000 | LF | 120.00 | 75.00 | | | | |
| 0990 | CULVERT PIPE-24 IN | 43.000 | LF | 88.00 | 87.00 | | | | |
| 1000 | CULVERT PIPE-30 IN | 52.000 | LF | 106.00 | 97.00 | | | | |

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
 Date Run : 12/21/16 , 10:31:16 AM GMT-05:00**

| Prop Line | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Bidder1 | Bidder2 | Bidder3 | Bidder4 | Bidder5 | Bidder6 |
|-----------|------------------------------------|------------|------|-----------|-----------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| 1010 | CULVERT PIPE-66 IN | 28.000 | LF | 415.00 | 460.00 | | | | |
| 1020 | STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN | 14,835.000 | LF | 36.00 | 63.00 | | | | |
| 1030 | STORM SEWER PIPE-15 IN | 415.000 | LF | 42.00 | 70.00 | | | | |
| 1040 | STORM SEWER PIPE-18 IN | 852.000 | LF | 52.00 | 70.00 | | | | |
| 1050 | PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-15 IN | 5.000 | EACH | 750.00 | 1,300.00 | | | | |
| 1060 | PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-18 IN | 3.000 | EACH | 850.00 | 1,400.00 | | | | |
| 1070 | PIPE CULVERT HEADWALL-66 IN | 1.000 | EACH | 11,500.00 | 15,000.00 | | | | |
| 1080 | SLOPED BOX OUTLET TYPE 1-15 IN | 5.000 | EACH | 1,365.00 | 1,000.00 | | | | |
| 1090 | S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-18 IN | 2.000 | EACH | 2,065.00 | 2,400.00 | | | | |
| 1100 | S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-24 IN | 1.000 | EACH | 2,930.00 | 6,600.00 | | | | |
| 1110 | S & F BOX INLET-OUTLET-30 IN | 2.000 | EACH | 3,950.00 | 4,900.00 | | | | |
| 1120 | CURB BOX INLET TYPE B | 8.000 | EACH | 4,350.00 | 2,900.00 | | | | |
| 1130 | DROP BOX INLET TYPE 1 | 6.000 | EACH | 3,150.00 | 4,400.00 | | | | |
| 1140 | DROP BOX INLET TYPE 13G | 4.000 | EACH | 2,150.00 | 4,700.00 | | | | |
| 1150 | JUNCTION BOX-15 IN | 2.000 | EACH | 1,900.00 | 1,300.00 | | | | |
| 1160 | JUNCTION BOX-24 IN | 1.000 | EACH | 2,050.00 | 1,700.00 | | | | |
| 1170 | JUNCTION BOX-30 IN | 1.000 | EACH | 2,619.08 | 2,200.00 | | | | |
| 1180 | CHANNEL LINING CLASS III | 73.000 | TON | 45.00 | 43.00 | | | | |
| 1190 | CHANNEL LINING CLASS IV | 90.400 | CUYD | 13.00 | 79.00 | | | | |
| 1200 | CONC MED BAR BOX INLET TY 12A2-50 | 2.000 | EACH | 6,900.00 | 5,200.00 | | | | |
| 1210 | CONC MED BARR BOX INLET TY 12B2-50 | 46.000 | EACH | 6,900.00 | 4,900.00 | | | | |
| 1220 | CONC MED BARR BOX INLET TY 12A1-50 | 1.000 | EACH | 6,900.00 | 4,800.00 | | | | |
| 1230 | CONC MED BARRIER INLET TY 14B2-50 | 4.000 | EACH | 4,200.00 | 7,200.00 | | | | |
| 1240 | CONC MED BAR BOX INLET TY 12B1-50 | 53.000 | EACH | 6,900.00 | 4,800.00 | | | | |
| 1250 | STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL | 62.000 | CUYD | 60.00 | 150.00 | | | | |
| 1260 | MASONRY COATING | 1,417.000 | SQYD | 10.00 | 16.00 | | | | |
| 1270 | ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE | 56.800 | LF | 65.00 | 110.00 | | | | |
| 1280 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON | 436.000 | CUYD | 25.00 | 85.00 | | | | |
| 1290 | STRUCTURE EXCAV-SOLID ROCK | 18.000 | CUYD | 70.00 | 490.00 | | | | |
| 1300 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT | 182.000 | TON | 40.00 | 51.00 | | | | |
| 1310 | TEST PILES | 95.000 | LF | 65.00 | 39.00 | | | | |
| 1320 | PILES-STEEL HP12X53 | 274.300 | LF | 65.00 | 77.00 | | | | |
| 1330 | PILE POINTS-12 IN | 16.000 | EACH | 110.00 | 140.00 | | | | |
| 1340 | CONCRETE-CLASS A | 159.300 | CUYD | 1,000.00 | 930.00 | | | | |
| 1350 | CONCRETE-CLASS AA | 300.200 | CUYD | 850.00 | 870.00 | | | | |
| 1360 | STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 24,381.000 | LB | 1.00 | .87 | | | | |
| 1370 | STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED | 84,580.000 | LB | 1.00 | 1.10 | | | | |

**KYTC DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS
 BID TAB AWARD SHEET FOR LETTING
 Date Run : 12/21/16 , 10:31:16 AM GMT-05:00**

| Prop Line | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Bidder1 | Bidder2 | Bidder3 | Bidder4 | Bidder5 | Bidder6 |
|------------------|----------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| 1380 | PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 4 | 1,112.000 | LF | 295.00 | 260.00 | | | | |
| 1390 | RAIL SYSTEM TYPE III | 564.100 | LF | 110.00 | 140.00 | | | | |
| 1400 | STRUCTURE GRANULAR BACKFILL | 32.000 | CUYD | 60.00 | 200.00 | | | | |
| 1410 | MASONRY COATING | 1,210.000 | SQYD | 10.00 | 15.00 | | | | |
| 1420 | ARMORED EDGE FOR CONCRETE | 56.000 | LF | 65.00 | 110.00 | | | | |
| 1430 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-COMMON | 193.000 | CUYD | 25.00 | 110.00 | | | | |
| 1440 | CRUSHED AGGREGATE SLOPE PROT | 172.000 | TON | 40.00 | 50.00 | | | | |
| 1450 | TEST PILES | 204.000 | LF | 65.00 | 49.00 | | | | |
| 1460 | PILES-STEEL HP12X53 | 618.400 | LF | 65.00 | 74.00 | | | | |
| 1470 | PILE POINTS-12 IN | 48.000 | EACH | 110.00 | 140.00 | | | | |
| 1480 | CONCRETE-CLASS A | 170.100 | CUYD | 850.00 | 940.00 | | | | |
| 1490 | CONCRETE-CLASS AA | 262.300 | CUYD | 900.00 | 910.00 | | | | |
| 1500 | STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 19,900.000 | LB | 1.00 | .87 | | | | |
| 1510 | STEEL REINFORCEMENT-EPOXY COATED | 65,111.000 | LB | 1.00 | 1.10 | | | | |
| 1520 | APPROACH SLAB | 155.600 | SQYD | 220.00 | 220.00 | | | | |
| 1530 | PRECAST PC I BEAM TYPE 3 | 984.000 | LF | 275.00 | 240.00 | | | | |
| 1540 | RAIL SYSTEM TYPE III | 500.000 | LF | 110.00 | 150.00 | | | | |
| 1550 | REMOVE CONCRETE MASONRY | 12.000 | CUYD | 400.00 | 410.00 | | | | |
| 1560 | FOUNDATION PREPARATION | 1.000 | LS | 10,000.00 | 33,000.00 | | | | |
| 1570 | CONCRETE-CLASS A | 49.800 | CUYD | 1,000.00 | 1,900.00 | | | | |
| 1580 | STEEL REINFORCEMENT | 15,502.000 | LB | 1.20 | .87 | | | | |
| 1590 | TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT | 1,200.000 | HOUR | 1.36 | 1.00 | | | | |
| 1600 | TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT | 1,400.000 | HOUR | 1.36 | 1.00 | | | | |
| 1610 | TRAINEE PAYMENT REIMBURSEMENT | 1,400.000 | HOUR | 1.36 | 1.00 | | | | |
| 1620 | MOBILIZATION | 1.000 | LS | 650,000.00 | 650,000.00 | | | | |
| 1630 | DEMOBILIZATION | 1.000 | LS | 465,000.00 | 650,000.00 | | | | |
| Total Bid | | | | 31,011,491.71 | 42,791,183.01 | | | | |

